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2024 NEW MEXICO BASEBALL ROSTER
By Class
Seniors (8): Devon 
Dixon, Konner Kinkade, 
Sean Stephens, Chase 
Weissenborn, Brett 
Russell, Jake Holland, 
Jaren Jackson, Kyle 
Smith, Reed Spenrath, 
Arthur Steinkamp, Wil 
Bannister
Juniors (21): Justin Still, 
Ben Baker-Livingston
Sophomores (3): 
Jordan Martinez, Akili 
Carris, Luke Mansy
Freshmen (9): Cooper 
Brass, Derek Montijo, 
Cristian Mogen, Blake 
Lehmbeck, Ryan Castil-
lo, Gene Trujillo, Vascon 
Smith, Cayne Killion 

By State
New Mexico (10): 
Jordan Martinez, Chase 
Weissenborn, Akili 
Carris, Jaren Jackson, 
Arthur Steinkamp, 
Wil Bannister, Dayne 
Pengelly, Ryan Castillo, 
Gene Trujillo, Vascon 
Smith
Texas (10):Austin Mun-
guia, Sean Stephens, 
Khalil Walker, Luke 
Banister, 
Ben Baker-Livingston, 
Luke Wiseman, David 
Lopez, Reed Spenrath, 
Josh Barnhouse, Blane 
Romero
Arizona (7): Devon 
Dixon, Derek Montijo, 
Cooper Brass, Justin 
Still, Cristian Mogen, 
Blake Lehmbeck, Cayne 
Killion
California (4): Brian Mc-
Broom, Will Asby, Luke 
Mansy, Andrew Neil
Colorado (1): Wyatt 
Hardy
Florida (1): Jake Hol-
land 
Illinois (1): Josh McAl-
ister
Kansas (1): Tye Wood
North Carolina (1): Kyle 
Smith
Oklahoma (1): Brett 
Russell
Utah (1): Daxton Purser
Virginia (1): Ethan Ott
Washington (1): Kon-
ner Kinkade

NO.	 NAME			   POS.		  HT.	 WT.	 B/T	 YR. 	 HOMETOWN           
1        	 Jordan Martinez 		  RHP 		  5-11 	 185 	 R/R 	 SO 	 Albuquerque, NM
2        	 Chase Weissenborn    	 INF 		  5-11	 185 	 R/R	 SR	 Albuquerque, NM
3      	 Devon Dixon	    	 INF 		  6-1 	 185 	 R/R 	 SR 	 Phoenix, AZ
4	 Tye Wood 	   	 OF 		  5-11 	 185 	 S/L 	 JR 	 Gardner, KS
5        	 Cooper Brass 	    	 INF 		  5-10 	 170 	 R/R 	 FR 	 Chandler, AZ
6       	 Brian McBroom 	   	 RHP 		  6-0 	 180 	 R/R 	 SR 	 Oakley, CA
7        	 Derek Montijo 		  INF/OF 		  6-0 	 175 	 R/R 	 FR 	 Rio Rico, AZ
8        	 Konner Kinkade	  	 INF 		  5-10 	 190 	 R/R 	 SR 	 Pullman, WA
9        	 Josh McAlister    		  INF 		  6-2 	 185 	 R/R 	 JR 	 Homewood, IL
10       	 Austin Munguia 		  C 		  5-10 	 190 	 R/R 	 JR	  Round Rock, TX
11       	 Sean Stephens 	    	 OF 		  5-11 	 190 	 R/R 	 SR 	 Forney, TX
12       	 Will Asby 	    	 OF 		  5-11 	 200 	 L/R 	 SR 	 Sacramento, CA
13       	 Brett Russell 		  RHP 		  6-0 	 200 	 R/R 	 SR 	 Enid, OK
14       	 Akili Carris    		  INF 		  6-2 	 185 	 R/R 	 SO 	 Albuquerque, NM
15       	 Khalil Walker   		  OF 		  5-10 	 170 	 L/L 	 JR 	 Mansfield, TX
17       	 Cristian Mogen      	 RHP/INF 	 6-0 	 180 	 R/R 	 FR 	 Peoria, AZ
18       	 Jake Holland 	     	 C 		  6-4 	 235 	 R/R 	 SR 	 Orlando, FL
19       	 Justin Still 	     	 LHP 		  6-3 	 215 	 L/L 	 JR 	 Chandler, AZ
20       	 Luke Banister 		  C 		  5-10 	 200 	 R/R 	 JR 	 Round Rock, TX
22       	 Ben Baker-Livingston 	 RHP 		  6-2 	 185 	 R/R 	 JR	 Richardson, TX
23       	 Jaren Jackson 	    	 LHP 		  6-3 	 225 	 L/L 	 SR 	 Albuquerque, NM
24       	 Kyle Smith 	     	 C 		  6-0 	 205 	 R/R 	 SR 	 Wilmington, NC
25       	 Luke Wiseman 	  	 RHP 		  6-0 	 215 	 R/R 	 JR 	 Wylie, TX
26       	 Luke Mansy 	  	 INF/OF 		  5-10 	 180 	 L/R 	 SO 	 San Diego, CA
27       	 David Lopez 	    	 RHP 		  5-10 	 170 	 R/R 	 JR 	 Mission, TX
29       	 Wyatt Hardy 	    	 RHP 		  6-2 	 185 	 R/R 	 JR 	 Valor, CO
30       	 Reed Spenrath 	   	 1B/OF 		  6-5 	 230 	 L/R 	 SR 	 El Campo, TX
31       	 Dayne Pengelly 	    	 RHP 		  6-2 	 195 	 L/R 	 JR 	 Rio Rancho, NM
33       	 Daxton Purser	    	 LHP 		  6-1 	 225 	 L/L 	 JR 	 Providence, UT
34       	 Josh Barnhouse 	    	 RHP 		  6-5 	 220 	 R/R 	 JR 	 Prosper, TX
35       	 Arthur Steinkamp  	 LHP 		  6-0 	 180 	 L/L 	 SR 	 Los Alamos, NM
38       	 Blake Lehmbeck  		 RHP 		  6-1 	 195 	 R/R 	 FR 	 Tucson, AZ
39       	 Ryan Castillo   		  RHP 		  6-2 	 180 	 R/R 	 FR 	 Los Lunas, NM
40       	 Wil Bannister   		  RHP 		  6-3 	 205 	 R/R 	 SR 	 Las Cruces, NM
41       	 Blane Romero  		  RHP 		  6-0 	 180 	 R/R 	 SR 	 Spring, TX
43       	 Gene Trujillo   		  1B 		  6-5 	 230 	 L/R 	 FR 	 Albuquerque, NM
44       	 Vascon Smith      	   	 OF 		  6-0 	 185 	 R/R 	 FR 	 Rio Rancho, NM
47       	 Ethan Ott                	 1B/OF 		  6-2 	 215 	 R/R 	 JR 	 Chesapeake, VA
48       	 Andrew Neil         		 RHP/INF 	 5-11 	 185 	 L/R 	 JR 	 Oakley, CA
49      	 Cayne Killion 	   	 LHP 		  6-0 	 200 	 L/L 	 FR 	 Mesa, AZ

COACHING STAFF
HEAD COACH: Tod Brown (3rd season)
ASSISTANT COACH/PITCHING: Michael Lopez (3rd season)
ASSISTANT COACH/RECRUITING COORDINATOR: Matt Risdon (2nd season)
ASSISTANT COACH/HITTING: Justin Mitchell (1st season)

PRONUNCIATIONS
2 – WIZE-en-born 
3 – DEVV-in
7 – mon-TI-HO
8 – kinn-KADE
9 – micALister
10 – mun-hee-yuh

14 – uh-KILL-ee
15 – Kuhleel
17 -- Mow-gen
27 – Dah-veed
31 – Pen-GHELL-ee
35 -- stine-camp

38 -- lem-beck
43 -- Tru-hee-yo
44 -- vas-kun
48 -- neal


